THIESS

OLIVE DOWNS SHUTTLES & TRANSFERS
Effective 13 August 2025

CIVEO COPPABELLA SHUTTLE SERVICE - CSP BUILDING

TOD-01

Position
Depart
Arrive

Depart

Arrive
TOD-01/04

Position
Depart
Arrive
Arrive

Arrive

Depart
Depart
Depart

Arrive
TOD-02

Position
Depart
Arrive

Arrive

Depart

Arrive

AM

4:50 AM
5:00 AM
6:00 AM

6:05 AM
7:00 AM

AM

4:50 AM
5:00 AM
5:55 AM
6:00 AM
6:05 AM

6:05 AM
6:10 AM
6:15 AM
7:05 AM

AM

4:20 AM
4:30 AM
5:30 AM
5:35 AM

6:05 AM
7:00 AM

FRIDAY - WEDNESDAY | COACH

Civeo Coppabella (Dayshift)
Civeo Coppabella
CSP Building, Olive Downs Mine

CSP Building, Olive Downs Mine (Nightshift)
Civeo Coppabella

THURSDAY | COACH

Civeo Coppabella (Dayshift)
Civeo Coppabella

Gate House, Olive Downs
Workshop, Olive Downs Mine
CSP Building, Olive Downs Mine

CSP Building, Olive Downs Mine (Nightshift)
Workshop, Olive Downs Mine

Gate House, Olive Downs

Civeo Coppabella

DAILY | COACH

Civeo Coppabella (Dayshift)
Civeo Coppabella

CSP Building, Olive Downs Mine
Workshop, Olive Downs Mine

CSP Building, Olive Downs Mine (Nightshift)
Civeo Coppabella

FRIDAY - WEDNESDAY | MAINTENANCE

TOD-04
Position
Depart
Arrive

Arrive

Depart
Depart
Arrive

AM
4:50 AM
5:00 AM
5:55 AM
6:00 AM

6:05 AM
6:10 AM
7:00 AM

COACH

Civeo Coppabella (Dayshift)
Civeo Coppabella

Gate House, Olive Downs
Workshop, Olive Downs Mine

Workshop, Olive Downs Mine (Nightshift)
Gate House, Olive Downs
Civeo Coppabella

TOD-01

Position
Depart

Arrive

Depart
Arrive

TOD-01/04

Position
Depart
Arrive
Arrive

Arrive

Depart
Depart
Depart
Arrive

TOD-02

Position
Depart
Arrive

Arrive

Depart
Arrive

TOD-02

Position
Depart
Arrive

Arrive

PM

4:50 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM

6:05 PM
7:00 PM

PM

4:50 PM
5:00 PM
5:55PM
6:00 PM
6:05 PM

6:05 PM
6:10 PM
6:15PM
7:05PM

PM

4:20 PM
4:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:35PM

6:05 PM
7:00 PM

PM

4:20 PM
4:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:35PM

K/NET/C

moving people

THURSDAY - TUESDAY | COACH

Civeo Coppabella (Nightshift)
Civeo Coppabella
CSP Building, Olive Downs Mine

CSP Building, Olive Downs Mine (Dayshift)
Civeo Coppabella

WEDNESDAY | COACH

Civeo Coppabella (Nightshift)

Civeo Coppabella

Gate House, Olive Downs

Workshop, Olive Downs Mine

CSP Building, Olive Downs Mine

CSP Building, Olive Downs Mine (Dayshift)
Workshop, Olive Downs Mine

Gate House, Olive Downs

Civeo Coppabella

THURSDAY - TUESDAY | COACH

Civeo Coppabella (Nightshift)
Civeo Coppabella

CSP Building, Olive Downs Mine
Workshop, Olive Downs Mine

CSP Building, Olive Downs Mine (Dayshift)
Civeo Coppabella

WEDNESDAY ONLY

Civeo Coppabella (Nightshift)
Civeo Coppabella

CSP Building, Olive Downs Mine
Workshop, Olive Downs Mine

THURSDAY - TUESDAY | MAINTENANCE

TOD-04
Position
Depart
Arrive

Arrive

Depart
Depart

Arrive

PM
4:50 PM
5:00 PM
5:55 PM
6:00 PM

6:05 PM
6:10 PM
7:00 PM

COACH

Civeo Coppabella (Nightshift)
Civeo Coppabella

Gate House, Olive Downs
Workshop, Olive Downs Mine

Workshop, Olive Downs Mine (Dayshift)
Gate House, Olive Downs

Civeo Coppabella
Q4945 Version 31/03/2025 CA



THIESS
OLIVE DOWNS SHUTTLES & TRANSFERS K / N ET’ C

Effective 13 August 2025 moving people

MORANBAH LOCAL SHUTTLE SERVICE | DAYSHIFT & NIGHTSHIFT

TOD-05 AM HIACE | DAILY TOD-05 PM DAILY HIACE | THURSDAY - TUESDAY
Depart 4:45 AM Batchelor Parade (Dayshift) Depart 4:45 PM Batchelor Parade (Nightshift)
Arrive 6:00 AM CSP Building, Olive Downs Mine Arrive 6:00 PM CSP Building, Olive Downs Mine
Arrive 6:05 AM Workshop, Olive Downs Mine Arrive 6:05 PM Workshop, Olive Downs Mine
Depart 6:05 AM Workshop, Olive Downs Mine (Nightshift) Depart 6:05 PM Workshop, Olive Downs Mine (Dayshift)
Arrive 7:20 AM Batchelor Parade Arrive 7:20 PM Batchelor Parade
TOD-05 PM WEDNESDAY | COACH - COMBINED TOD-21B
COACH
Depart 4:45PM Batchelor Parade (Nightshift)
Arrive 6:00 PM CSP Building, Olive Downs Mine
Arrive 6:05 PM Workshop, Olive Downs Mine
Depart 6:05 PM Workshop, Olive Downs Mine (Dayshift)
Arrive 7:20 PM Batchelor Parade

Version 09/09/2024 CA

THIESS OLIVE DOWNS - MACKAY TRANSFERS

TOD-10 TO CAMP - INCOMING DAYSHIFT TOD-11 TO MACKAY - OUTGOING DAYSHIFT
Coach Coach
Depart 3:05PM Blacks Beach, Chenoweth Drive (Bus Stop) Depart 6:05 PM Workshop, Olive Downs Mine
Depart 3:15PM Northern Beaches Bowls Club Depart 6:10 PM CSP Building, Olive Downs Mine
Depart 3:40 PM Harney St, Corner Paradise St Arrive 7:50 PM AMPOL Nebo, Bowen St
Depart 3:50 PM Mackay Airport (Bus Bay) Arrive 8:35PM Eton Shop, Peak Downs Highway (Bus Stop)
Depart 4:10 PM Walkerston Woolworths, Creek St (Bus Stop) Arrive 8:50 PM Walkerston Woolworths, Creek St (Bus Stop)
Depart 4:25 PM Eton Shop, Peak Downs Highway (Bus Stop) Arrive 9:10 PM Mackay Airport (Bus Bay)
Depart 5:10 PM AMPOL Nebo, Bowen St Arrive 9:20 PM Harney St, Corner Paradise St
Arrive 5:50 PM Coppabella Civeo Arrive 9:45 PM Northern Beaches Bowls Club
Arrive 9:55 PM Blacks Beach, Chenoweth Drive (Bus Stop)
TOD-12 TO MACKAY - OUTGOING NIGHTSHIFT TOD-13 TO CAMP - INCOMING NIGHTSHIFT
Coach Coach
Depart 6:05 AM Workshop, Olive Downs Mine Depart 11:15 AM Blacks Beach, Chenoweth Drive (Bus Stop)
Depart 6:10 AM CSP Building, Olive Downs Mine Depart 11:25 AM Northern Beaches Bowls Club
Arrive 7:50 AM AMPOL Nebo, Bowen St Depart 11:50 AM Harney St, Corner Paradise St
Arrive 8:35 AM Eton Shop, Peak Downs Highway (Bus Stop) Depart 12:00 PM Mackay Airport (Bus Bay)
Arrive 8:50 AM Walkerston Woolworths, Creek St (Bus Stop) Depart 12:20 PM Walkerston Woolworths, Creek St (Bus Stop)
Arrive 9:10 AM Mackay Airport (Bus Bay) Depart 12:35 PM Eton Shop, Peak Downs Highway (Bus Stop)
Arrive 9:20 AM Harney St, Corner Paradise St Depart 1:20 PM AMPOL Nebo, Bowen St
Arrive 9:45 AM Northern Beaches Bowls Club Arrive 2:00 PM Coppabella Civeo
Arrive 9:55 AM Blacks Beach, Chenoweth Drive (Bus Stop)
Q5315 Version 12/08/2025 CA



