THIESS

OLIVE DOWNS SHUTTLES & TRANSFERS





fective 13 Augi	ust 2025				
		CIVEO COPPABELLA SHUTT	LE SERVIC	CE - CSP	BUILDING
TOD-01	AM	FRIDAY - WEDNESDAY COACH	TOD-01	PM	THURSDAY - TUESDAY COACH
Position	4:50 AM	Civeo Coppabella (Dayshift)	Position	4:50 PM	Civeo Coppabella (Nightshift)
Depart	5:00 AM	Civeo Coppabella	Depart	5:00 PM	Civeo Coppabella
Arrive	6:00 AM	CSP Building, Olive Downs Mine	Arrive	6:00 PM	CSP Building, Olive Downs Mine
Depart	6:05 AM	CSP Building, Olive Downs Mine (Nightshift)	Depart	6:05 PM	CSP Building, Olive Downs Mine (Dayshift)
Arrive	7:00 AM	Civeo Coppabella	Arrive	7:00 PM	Civeo Coppabella
TOD-01/04	AM	THURSDAY COACH	TOD-01/04	PM	WEDNESDAY COACH
Position	4:50 AM	Civeo Coppabella (Dayshift)	Position	4:50 PM	Civeo Coppabella (Nightshift)
Depart	5:00 AM	Civeo Coppabella	Depart	5:00 PM	Civeo Coppabella
Arrive	5:55 AM	Gate House, Olive Downs	Arrive	5:55 PM	Gate House, Olive Downs
Arrive	6:00 AM	Workshop, Olive Downs Mine	Arrive	6:00 PM	Workshop, Olive Downs Mine
Arrive	6:05 AM	CSP Building, Olive Downs Mine	Arrive	6:05 PM	CSP Building, Olive Downs Mine
Depart	6:05 AM	CSP Building, Olive Downs Mine (Nightshift)	Depart	6:05 PM	CSP Building, Olive Downs Mine (Dayshift)
Depart	6:10 AM	Workshop, Olive Downs Mine	Depart	6:10 PM	Workshop, Olive Downs Mine
Depart	6:15 AM	Gate House, Olive Downs	Depart	6:15 PM	Gate House, Olive Downs
Arrive	7:05 AM	Civeo Coppabella	Arrive	7:05 PM	Civeo Coppabella
TOD-02	AM	DAILY COACH	TOD-02	PM	THURSDAY - TUESDAY COACH
Position	4:20 AM	Civeo Coppabella (Dayshift)	Position	4:20 PM	Civeo Coppabella (Nightshift)
Depart	4:30 AM	Civeo Coppabella	Depart	4:30 PM	Civeo Coppabella
Arrive	5:30 AM	CSP Building, Olive Downs Mine	Arrive	5:30 PM	CSP Building, Olive Downs Mine
Arrive	5:35 AM	Workshop, Olive Downs Mine	Arrive	5:35 PM	Workshop, Olive Downs Mine
Depart	6:05 AM	CSP Building, Olive Downs Mine (Nightshift)	Depart	6:05 PM	CSP Building, Olive Downs Mine (Dayshift)
Arrive	7:00 AM	Civeo Coppabella	Arrive	7:00 PM	Civeo Coppabella
			TOD-02	PM	WEDNESDAY ONLY
			Position	4:20 PM	Civeo Coppabella (Nightshift)
			Depart	4:30 PM	Civeo Coppabella
			Arrive	5:30 PM	CSP Building, Olive Downs Mine
			Arrive	5:35 PM	Workshop, Olive Downs Mine
		EDNESDAY MAINTENANCE	_		TUESDAY MAINTENANCE
TOD-04	AM	COACH	TOD-04	PM	COACH
Position	4:50 AM	Civeo Coppabella (Dayshift)	Position	4:50 PM	Civeo Coppabella (Nightshift)
Depart	5:00 AM	Civeo Coppabella	Depart	5:00 PM	Civeo Coppabella
Arrive	5:55 AM	Gate House, Olive Downs	Arrive	5:55 PM	Gate House, Olive Downs
Arrive	6:00 AM	Workshop, Olive Downs Mine	Arrive	6:00 PM	Workshop, Olive Downs Mine
Depart	6:05 AM	Workshop, Olive Downs Mine (Nightshift)	Depart	6:05 PM	Workshop, Olive Downs Mine (Dayshift)
Depart	6:10 AM	Gate House, Olive Downs	Depart	6:10 PM	Gate House, Olive Downs
			-		

Q4945 Version 31/03/2025 CA

THIESS

OLIVE DOWNS SHUTTLES & TRANSFERS





	MC	DRANBAH LOCAL SHUTTLE S	SERVICE D	AYSHIF 1	「 & NIGHTSHIFT
TOD-05	AM	HIACE DAILY	TOD-05	PM	DAILY HIACE THURSDAY - TUESDAY
Depart	4:45 AM	Batchelor Parade (Dayshift)	Depart	4:45 PM	Batchelor Parade (Nightshift)
Arrive	6:00 AM	CSP Building, Olive Downs Mine	Arrive	6:00 PM	CSP Building, Olive Downs Mine
Arrive	6:05 AM	Workshop, Olive Downs Mine	Arrive	6:05 PM	Workshop, Olive Downs Mine
Depart	6:05 AM	Workshop, Olive Downs Mine (Nightshift)	Depart	6:05 PM	Workshop, Olive Downs Mine (Dayshift)
Arrive	7:20 AM	Batchelor Parade	Arrive	7:20 PM	Batchelor Parade
			TOD-05	PM WED	ONESDAY COACH - COMBINED TOD-21B
					COACH
			Depart	4:45 PM	Batchelor Parade (Nightshift)
			Arrive	6:00 PM	CSP Building, Olive Downs Mine
			Arrive	6:05 PM	Workshop, Olive Downs Mine
			Depart	6:05 PM	Workshop, Olive Downs Mine (Dayshift)
			Arrive	7:20 PM	Batchelor Parade
					Varrier 00/00/2004

			Arrive	7:20 PM	Batchelor Parade
					Version 09/09/2024 CA
		THIESS OLIVE DOWNS	- MACKA	Y TRANS	FERS
		WEDNESD	AY WEEKLY	•	
TOD-10		TO CAMP - INCOMING DAYSHIFT	TOD-11		TO MACKAY - OUTGOING DAYSHIFT
		Coach			Coach
Depart	3:05 PM	Blacks Beach, Chenoweth Drive (Bus Stop)	Depart	6:05 PM	Workshop, Olive Downs Mine
Depart	3:15 PM	Northern Beaches Bowls Club	Depart	6:10 PM	CSP Building, Olive Downs Mine
Depart	3:40 PM	Harney St, Corner Paradise St	Arrive	7:50 PM	AMPOL Nebo, Bowen St
Depart	3:50 PM	Mackay Airport (Bus Bay)	Arrive	8:35 PM	Eton Shop, Peak Downs Highway (Bus Stop)
Depart	4:10 PM	Walkerston Woolworths, Creek St (Bus Stop)	Arrive	8:50 PM	Walkerston Woolworths, Creek St (Bus Stop)
Depart	4:25 PM	Eton Shop, Peak Downs Highway (Bus Stop)	Arrive	9:10 PM	Mackay Airport (Bus Bay)
Depart	5:10 PM	AMPOL Nebo, Bowen St	Arrive	9:20 PM	Harney St, Corner Paradise St
Arrive	5:50 PM	Coppabella Civeo	Arrive	9:45 PM	Northern Beaches Bowls Club
			Arrive	9:55 PM	Blacks Beach, Chenoweth Drive (Bus Stop)
		THURSDA	AY WEEKLY		
TOD-12	-12 TO MACKAY - OUTGOING NIGHTSHIFT		TOD-13		TO CAMP - INCOMING NIGHTSHIFT
		Coach			Coach
Depart	6:05 AM	Workshop, Olive Downs Mine	Depart	11:15 AM	Blacks Beach, Chenoweth Drive (Bus Stop)
Depart	6:10 AM	CSP Building, Olive Downs Mine	Depart	11:25 AM	Northern Beaches Bowls Club
Arrive	7:50 AM	AMPOL Nebo, Bowen St	Depart	11:50 AM	Harney St, Corner Paradise St
Arrive	8:35 AM	Eton Shop, Peak Downs Highway (Bus Stop)	Depart	12:00 PM	Mackay Airport (Bus Bay)
Arrive	8:50 AM	Walkerston Woolworths, Creek St (Bus Stop)	Depart	12:20 PM	Walkerston Woolworths, Creek St (Bus Stop)
Arrive	9:10 AM	Mackay Airport (Bus Bay)	Depart	12:35 PM	Eton Shop, Peak Downs Highway (Bus Stop)
Arrive	9:20 AM	Harney St, Corner Paradise St	Depart	1:20 PM	AMPOL Nebo, Bowen St
Arrive	9:45 AM	Northern Beaches Bowls Club	Arrive	2:00 PM	Coppabella Civeo
Arrive	9:55 AM	Blacks Beach, Chenoweth Drive (Bus Stop)			
					Q5315 Version 12/08/2025 C